
School District
2024-2025 Estrmste of Needs

end
Finsncirl Strtemetrt of the Fiscrl Yezr 2023-2024

Board of Educrtion of Choctaw-Nicoma Park Public Schools
District No, I-4

County of Oklahoma
State of Oklahome

To the Excise Board of said County atrd State, Greethgs:

Pursuant to the requiremeots of 68 O. S. 2001 Section 3002, we submit herewith, for your coosideration the withitr statement of
the finaacial condition oftbe Board ofEducatiotr ofchoctaw-Nicoma Park Public Schools, DisEict No. I4. County ofOklahoma,
State ofOklahoma for the fiscal year begiming July 1, 2024, and ending June 30, 2025, together with an itemized statement ofthe
estimated Income and Probable Needs of said School District fo! the ensuing fiscal year. We have separately prepared, executed
and submit FinaDcial Statements for the Fiscal Year so terminated, and Estimate ofRequtements for the ensuing Fiscal Y€ar, for
such Sinking Fund, ifany, as pertains to this District for the Bond, Coup,on, and Judgnent indebtedness, ifaoy, outstanding and

unpaid as of Jutre 30, 2025, and atso for the Sinking Fund of atry disorganized District whose area or the major ponioo the.eof is
now embraced within the boundaries of this District; and this Cenificate is as applicable thereto as if fully embodied therein. The
same have been preparcd ir confomity with Statute.

Two copies ofthis Financial Statement aod Estimate ofNeeds should be filed with the County Clerk not later than September 30
for all School Disaicts. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor aDd lospector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd Room
100, Oklahoma City, OK 731054801 and one copy will be retained by the County Clerk. lfpublication may not be had by date

required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date offiling.

Prepared by: S&B CPA & Associates PLLC

Submitted to the Oklahoma County Excise Board

This qfi Dayof Se ,2024

oard Member's Signatures

Chairman: Clerk:

Member:

Member:

Member:

Member:

Me C12 X. //AA/
Member:

Member:

Member:

Treasurer

S.A.&L Form 2662R1.1.9 Entity: Choctaw-Nicoma Park Public Schools t-4, oklahoma Coutrty +SeP2O24



Stste of Oklahoma Comty

In additiorl

l. We thc undersigne4 duly elecre4 qualified urd acting ofrcers ofthe Bord ofEducdion ofttc aforesaid School District
loc*ed wholly or in major €a in thc Camty ad Stde af €sai4 do bereUy cati& ttd, d rcgular s€ssion begun d ltc time
provided by law, we carefirlly considered thc rrports sub,mificd by lie scveml officers md enployees.as required by 6E O. S. 2ml
Section 30O4, carefrlty considcred the sffiene od e*imae of needs her*ofrre prtpared ftr the purpose of ascertaining
any additional or ernergancT lcvy necessary for thc asuing fisoal pa and Evised conEct€d or mended the sanre to disclos€
the true fiscal condition as of June 30, 202d and to provide fur the necds ofthe District fu ttr eosuing ff.cal year as now
ascqtainet and we do hereby ertify lhat the wittin sacoent ofthe finmcial cmditidl is true and cGrecq and dra the within
estimrte for all purpos€s for rhe ensuing fiscal ycar re rcasonably necessry for the proper condust ofthc aftirs of said School
Distsic! ad thd the statmnt of Estimaed Incqne frun somes dcr lhan ad valortm tax6 is not in excess of the lawfirlly
authorized rtio ofthe actual collecions ftom such sornces drning the prwious fscal year.

2. We ftrther certify that any cash fimd balmce re?ortd in our Building Frmd is required for irnrnediate or cumulative program
of constsuaion u{ess 6erc be mched wittin a wrified copy of a resolution signed by a m4iority of6c nearbcrs oflhis Board
to dre effect tr€ program 616uil.ling has b€cn conplaed or abandoned. If eche4 then thc Excisc Bmd is directed to apply
said Ba.lance to rcduce L:vies in accordancc with 62 O. S. 2001, Section 333.

3. We also c€rti& thd a lwy of 15.000 Mills over and above the number of mills allocded by thc Comty Excise Board
will be rcasonably necessary for the ploper condud of the aftirs of said school district during the frs{zl yat 2A4-2O25 .

4. We also ccrti& ttr , after due and legal notioe ofan eleaion thereot m emergenca lerry of 5.fi)0 Mills, over ad above
the numbcr of mills povided by taw md allocdd by Orc Comty Brcis€ BGrd in addition tt€r€to for school purpo6€s,

wcrc urade perrnanert by election.

5. We also certi! th*, after due and legal ndice ofan electiorr thereon, a local $ryport lsvy of t 0.000 Mills, iD addition to the
levies lprcinbeforc provide4 wcie made Fmancot by elccrion.

6. We also certifr th*, after due and legal notice ofan election thereon, pursusnt to Article 10, S€ction 10, ofthc Constihtrioo of
Oklahoma, m additional levy of5.000 Mills, w€re madc pqman€nt by clection.

ofof

to befor€ m€ thisN_L*, ,2024.

Commission Expires

I

I

SA-&1. F6rn 2662R1.1.9 Emity: Clrocraw-Nicooa Pak Public Schools 14, OklslDflla Courty 5-W2421



Affidavit ofPublication
State of Oklahoma, County of Oklahoma

L , the undersigned duly qualified and acting Clerk ofthe
Board of Education of Choctaw-NicoDa Pa* Pubtic Schools, School Disbict No. 14, County and State aforesai4 beiug first
duly swom according to [aw, hercby depose and say:

l. That I complied with 68 O. S. 2001 Section 3002, (both independent and dependent) by having the within Financial Statement
and Eslimate of Needs which was prepared at the time and in the manner provided by law, published as required by law, in a
legallyaualified newspaper of general circulation io the district, there being no tegatly-qualilied newspaper published in the
school district, as evidenced by a copy of such published statemeot and estimate together with proofofpublication thereof
attached hereto marked Exhibit No. I and made a pan hereof (strike inappticabte phrases).

2. That I complied with curlo ly effective statut€s, by havitrg the Notice of Emergcncy Lery Election and the call for such
Election on the date hereinbefore certified by the Goveming Board, the Itemized Statements aDd the Itemized Estimate of tbe
amount necessary for the ensuing fiscal year requiring such emergency lely for the curent expense purposes as prepared by the
Board of Education duly published or posted as the case may be, in full compliance with law for this class ofschool disrict,
and as provided by law duly made public in the rnal)ner and at the time provided by law, for this class of district atrd h all
respects according to law, il relation to said election on such emergency lery as hereinbefore certified by said Goveming Board.

3. That I complied with the statuk by having published or posted (if required for this ctass ofdisfiict) the notice of local suppon
levy election, and the call for such election on the date hereinbefore certified by the Board ofEducation. That the Estimate of
Needs as prepared by the Board ofEducation required such local suppon levy in addition to other tax levies, to fully meet the
currelt expense purposes of the school district for the ensuhg year.

4. That in conformity to resolutioD by said Board ofEducation, I caused Notice of Builditrg Fund Levy Election under the
provisions ofAnicle 10, Sectiotr 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and the Call of such Election on the date herehbefore certified by
the Goveming Board, logether with Itemized Statements and atr Estimat€ ofthe amouot necassary for the etrsuing fiscal year

requiring such levy for the pupose oferecting, remodeling or repairing school buildings, and for purchasing school fuminrre,
in said District, published or posted to contain such Notice aDd Call, fixing the aumber of voting places and particularly

describing each and every such place or places, and fixing the day on which such election should be had after the expiration
of sucb notice, duly pubtished or posted as is required by law for this class of district.

of
swom to thi day of 2021

otaw Public My Expires

_"*i,\\.-*#e
==*?i * roooogsz ix=
7r i. exe. ozo+zs-:.-o 

-.-=

%;r;lN

Secrctary and Clerk ofExcise Board
Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

S.A.&1. Form 2652R1.t,9 Entit',: Choctaw-Nicoma Part Pubtic Schools l-4, Oklahorna Cornty ,l-SeF2024



S & B CPAs and Associates, PLLC
302 N Independence, Suite 207

Enid, Oklaioma 73701

Independent Accountant's Compilation Repon

To the Board of Education
Choctaw-Nicoma Park Public Schools
District No. 14, Oklahoma County

Management is responsible for the accompanying 2023-2024 prescribed financial statements as ofand for the
fiscal year ended June 30,2024, and the 2024-2025 Estimate ofNeeds (SA&I Form 2661R06) and Publication
Sheet (SA&I Form 2662R06) for District No. I-4, Oklahoma County, included in the accompanying prescribed
form. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statemens on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee ofthe
AICPA. We did not audil or review the prescribed financial statements, estimate of needs and publication
sheet nor were we requted to perform any procedures to verifi the accuracy or completeness ofthe
information provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide
any assurance on these prescribed financial statements.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the Oklahoma State Departrnent of Education, the
School District, Oklahoma County Excise Board, and for filing with the State Auditor and Inspector and is not
intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties.

S & 8 APAg aad Associates, PLLA

S&B CPA & Associates, PLLC
Eni4 OK

September 4, 2024

S.A.&1. Form 2662R1.1.9 EDtity: Choctaw-Nicoma Park Public Schools l-4, Oklahoma County 4-5etr2024

The prescribed financial statements, estirrate ofneeds and publication sheet forms are presented in
accordance with the requirements prescribed by the Office ofthe Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector
per 68 OS $ 3003.8., as defined by rules promulgated by the Oklahoma State Department of Educatioo
per 70 OS $ 5-134.1.D., and are not intended to be a complete presentation ofthe School's assets and
liabilities.
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EXHIBIT'A'
Schedule I: Clrrent Balr.ce Steet for Jurc 30. 2024

ASSETS:

$10,297,E89.?0

s0.00
TOTAL ASSETS sr0,297,889.70

LIABILITIESA^"DRESERVES:
Warmnrs Outsranding s5,5r6.047.16
fuscrvc for hterest on Wsrlrnts $0.00
ReseftEs From Schedule 8 s2r5,969.76

TOTAL LIABILMES AND RESERVES t5 J32,Ot t .t2
CASH Ft'}iD BAL&\CE JIJNE 30. 202.1 s4.565.872.58
TOTAL LI,{BTLTTTf,S RISERYT]S AI{D CASE FL'ND BALA]iCE sr0.297.8t9.70

Schcdulc 2: Revenue and RequircE nts, 2021-2024

REVE:iUE Ertimared Budget

Rcvcnuer, NoFRevedu. RNcip(t & Cash Balames (Schedule 6) s49.786,43t.09 s52,087.181.66
LESS: REQUIRTMENTS

Exp€nditures (Sch€dule 8) s.19,786,433.09

CASH FUND BALATCf, JU:\E 30.2024 t0.00 s,r,565,E72.58

Schedule 3: General Fund Cash Accoums ofcurrent ard all Prior Years

CLIRRENT.A.I!D ALL PRIOR \TARS 2021-24 2022-23 PRE-2022 Total
Cash Bduce R€ported io Excis€ gorrd G3G2l s0.00 sE,73E,557.41 s0.00 s8,718,557.+r

REVENUES. NON-REVENI,'E RECEIPTS & CASH AAI-ANiCE
RcrEucsNoFRev (Sch 6 Sourc. Codcs 1000 to 5t'99) s48.452,720.76 s0.00 s0.00 s48.4s2J20.76
C.sh Bdanc€s Tranlfened (Sch 6 Source Code 6l l0)
Prior Y6 kss€d Appropr (Sch 6 Soucc Code 61 30)
Esropp€d warranrs (Sch 6 Source Code 6140)
Inlcrtutrd Transfers (Sch 6 Sourcc Codc 6200)

TOTAL REYEN{JES. NON-REVENIJE RECEIPTS & CASH BAI-A s52.087.1E1.66 -53.634.023.49 s0.00 $48.453.158.17
WanaDB Paid ofYear in Caption s4l .189.729 -37 s5,104.096.51 s0.00 t46,893.825.88

TOTAL DISBL?,SEMENTS s4t.789.129 .17 s5.104.096.51 s0 00 s46.E93.825.88
C.{SH & L\\'EST\I[\TS AALA\Cf, JL\f, 30.202.I s10.297-.152 _29 s43?.4r s0 00 s10J97.EE9.70

Res€rve for warEnts Ouctandins (Sch.dul.4) 35.515.609_95 tli7.4l s0.00 $5.516.04?.16
Rcseflc for Ercumbt2 c€s (Schcdule 8)

CASH FUT-D BAI- [OR\I AR.D TO SUCCEEDN'G T'EAR tr.565.t72.5t s0.00 s0.00

Schedul€ 4: Ceneral Fund Wadrnt Accounb ofcurrmr ud all Prior Y.6
CURR,ENT AND ALL PRIOR YEA.RS 2023-24 2072-23 PRF-2022 Total

Waranrs Outst ndins 6-10 ofYear h Caption $0.00 s4,917,017.20 s0.00 s4,9 r'7 .0t'7 -20

Warr.f,rs Re*istered Durinq Year $47,305.139.32 $r87,5r6.72 $0.00

TOT.{L s5.104.531.92 s0.00 ss2.409,9',t3 _24

s0.00 946,893,825.88
s0.00 $0.00
s0 00 s0.00

TOTAL E.{RRA]\'TS Rf, TIRED $4t,189,729.37 s5,104,096.5t s0.00 s46.E91,825.88

BALA}iCE WARRA:{TS OL-TSTA\DI,\G JUNE 30, 2024 s5.5t 5.609.95 s-117 4t s0 00 s5.J16.047.36

Schcdulc 5: 2023 Ad Valorem Tar Account
ACCOI,JNTS CO!'ERING TIIE PERJOD 

'ULY 
I , :023 TO JIJNE 30, 2024 36.91 Mills

Total Pro(ccds oflrly as Cenifi€d sr 1,088,094.09

s0.00
s000

$r r.088,094.09
trss Reserve for Delinque Tar( s1,008.008.55
R.sw. for Prct6ts Perdirs s0.00

Balaocc Alailable Tax s10,080,085.54
$ 10,699,03 r .27

:{d adu.e 2023 T.! in P.o.6r of Coll.ciiotr s0.00
361t.945.73

GENERAI- FUND ACCOU\-TS COVERING THE PERIOD JIILY I , 2023 TO JIINE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 202+2025

S.A.&L Fom 2662R1 . l 9 E tiry: Cho.t w-Nicomr Park Public Schools I-4, OU.hoB. Cou.ty
See Accomtrnts Compil.tion Repon

Pagc I

+Sep-2024

Actull Rcvcnue & Exp€ndiE es

$41 ,s2r 3lJ9.08

I sr 5?0-75? 691 -sr 570 ?5? 691 soool s0 0o

I s63,265.E01 -s63265.E01 so.ool t0.0o
I t4l?4ll loool soool s8t lt
I to.ool to.ool $o.ml to.oo

I s5,?31,s?9.7r1 s4l7.4ll s0.001 s5,73i.01?.12
t0-m

s4,565S72.5t

wani s Paid pllhs Y€ar I S41,789,729.3?l 35,104,095.51
Wallints Cov€rted to Bdds or Judsncnrs I t0.00l 50.00

l lqtg2iii!!
I t4?.io5.lt9.i2

I s30o,408,943.00



EXf{IBTT'A'
Schedule 5: Revcnuc. Non-Rcvcruc R.icipts & Cash Balances

SOURCE
20:l-2.1Account

AMOUNT
ESTIMATED

ACTUALLY
COLLECTED

I()OO DISTRICT SOIT'CES OF RE\ E]-LE:
I TOO TAXES LEVIEDIASSESSED

I I l0 Ad Valor.n Ts lrvy (Cunent Yc.r) s10,080,085.54 s10,699,031.27
I120 Ad Valorcn Ta\ l-evy (Prior Yeat!) s0.00 s230.133.01
1130 R.vcnrc In Lieu OfTaxcs s0 00
I luto Rcvduc From ln.3l Govcrlmetrtal Units Orier Than Lzas s0.00 $0.00
I 190 Oth6 Tarcs s0 00 s0.00

TOTAL TA)GS LEVIED ASSESSED s10,080,085.5.1 s10.929255.62
l20O Tuirioo & Fccs t?,000.00 s7,072.18
I30O E miDg. otr lovesmcnts a Bond Sal6 s400,000.00 s628,415.5t
1400 Rcnhl. Disposals and Commissions s r40,000.00 s162,589.59
I 500 Rcimbursemetrrs $25.000.00 s127.902.34
1600 Olhcr l-ocil Sources ofRevcnue s550.00 s6s1_21
1700 Child N'rtifon hoenms t0.00 s0.00
I 800 Athleics s500.00 $0.m

TOTAL DISTRICT SOLRCES OF REVEi\'I]'E s10,651,t35.54 sr 1,855,892.71
2OOO I,\Tf,RiTf,DL{TE SOLRCf,S Of R.E!TNUf,:

2 100 County 4 Mill Ad valorem Tar $ 1.800,000.00 $1.922,261 .32
22t[ County Apportionmeot (Mortrare Tax) s325.000.00 s273.141.94
2300 Resale ofProperty Fund Dis6ibution s80.000.00 s?3,052.34
2900 Othcr Intcmediate Sources ofRcvctruc $0.00 s0.00

TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 12r05.000.00 s2.268.461.60
3OOO STATE SOURCES OF Rf,Yf,'\-UE:

31OO STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVE}II]E
3l l0 Gro6s PmductioD Tar 585.000.00 s54.0E9.89
3120 Molor Vehicl€ Colledions s2,l50.000.00 s2,423,990_16
3130 Runl El€ctric Cooperati\€ Tai s35,000.00 s31,803.79
3140 Slale School I-ard Eaminss $845.000.00 s958,905.42
3150 vchicle Tax Stanps ! 7.500.00 s18,754.22
3160 Farm lmplement Tai SBmps s0 00

s0.00 s0.00
s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REIENIJE s3,332,500.00 $3,487,544.08
32OO STATE AID. NONCATEGORICAL

3210 Fot ndatim and Salary Inccntive Aid
3220 Mid-Tenn Adjust n€nt For Att Ddanc€

s0 00 $0.00

50 00 $0.00

TOTAL STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAL s26,167 ,262.83 s16.475.836.?0
3300 Stltc Aid - Comp€tirive CrraE - Crt aori..l s 100,000.00 s99254.08
3400 Slatc - CateSorical s506,139.62 s497.0r7.r8

s0.00 s0.00
3600 Othcr Stat. Sources of Revenue $81,372.00 s36,441.02
3700 Child Nutritior Prosam s0.00 $0.00

380{ Slale Vocalional ProFams - Muhnsourc€ $102,706.25 sr06.096-:l
TOTAL STATE SOTJRCES OF R.EITNUE s30,290,t80.70 s30,702,r91r8

.IOOO FEDER{L SOTRCES OF REYENLT
4100 C,rants-In-Aid Dnen EroE Thc fedeBl cove,lhcrr t706.000.m sE63-398.91

4400 No Child Lcft Bchind
4500 Granl!-ln-Aid Pass.d Ttrouch Other St tollDt€mr€diat€ Sol,t6

s0.00 l0 00

4800 Fd.ral VcatioD.l Educatiotr s81.372.00 s79.1t7.16
TOTAL FEDERAL SOIJRCES OF R-EVENUE 13,017,359.t6 $t,509,519.67

5OOO \O\.RE\'ESUE RECf,IPTS s0.00 s116.655.50
TOTAL NON.RE\E.IIT'E RECEIPTS s0.00 sr r6,655.50

6000 BAIANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS:
6100 CASH ACCOUNTS

6ll0CashFoszrd s3,5?0,757.69 s3,570,757.69
6130 Prior-Yes l2psed AppropriatoE (Schedulc 6) s50.000.00 s63265.80
6l:10 EstoDDed W.nma by Starure s0.00 541?.41

TOTAI. CASH ACCOUNTS s3,620,151_69 sr,614,.160.90
6200 Iorertund TrusfcE s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ACCOTJNTS s3,620.151 _69 $3,634,460.90
GRAND TOTAL $,r9,7&,r33.09 s52,087,t .66

CENERAL FIJND ACCOI'NTS CO\'ERJNG THE PERIOD ruLY I, 202] TO JUNE 30, 2024
ESTIMATT OF NEEDS FOR 202+2025

S.A.&I. rorE 2662Rr.1.9 Ertit). Chcrrw-Nicro. PaL Public Schoob I-4, Ou.hoor Couaty
S.€ A..outrt trfs Conpilation Rc?oft

PaEc 2

+S€p-2024

srtJ4-

l0.m
t 3170 TEiki: ed M"biI" rr*

3 I m Orhd t).disrdl ReEhk

J*rt !*
3]30 Tcrchrr C-""It-t Sdp.od
32,g) Disa3t r Asisre,k
,l)u ttq,DL t -atal An"*an*

3500 Specisl Prosrms

4200 Disadvanbced Studo6
4:!00 Indivi.hDh With t iqbiliti8 $J69,458.rr| $rJ2929r.66

566,530 571 526,494.03

s4?.E6l.E9l 5688,968.994600 Olhcr F.d.rrl Sources Piised Thrlogh Slate D€p( OfEdu..ati,tr
4700 Child Nuririm Progr"m



GENERAL FLND ACCOUNTS COVERING TI]E PRTOD ruLY I . 202] TO JI]NE 30, 2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 202+2025

EXHIBIT 'A'
Schedulc 6: Rcvcnue, Non-Revenue Rec€iprs & Cast BElarccs (CodEucii )

:023-24 Accounr
SOIJRCE

O}'ER LTN'DER

BASIS AND
UMTT OF
ENSUTNG

ESTIMATED BY
GOVERNNG

BOARD

APPROVED BY
EXCISE BOARD

IOOO DISTRICT SOt RCES OF RI\'f,\T'E:
I IOO TA)GS LEVIED ASSESSED

I I l0 Ad Valorrln Trr I!!y (Curr.Et Yc.r) s618.945.71 s10.657.975.30 0,657.975.30
I 1 20 Ad Valorcm Ta\ l.ew Grior Ycar!) $210.r33.01 s0.00 s0.00
1130 Revenue ln Lieu OfTares s0 00 s0.00
1140 Revenue From l4cal Govemmcorll Unir! Orher Than tras s0.00 0 00% s0.00 $0.00
I 190 Olher Taics s0.00 0.00%

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED s849.r70 08 s10.657,975.30 $t0,6J7,975.30
l2O0 Tuilion & Fees

I 30{ Eamins! on Inv6Erdrs ed Bord Sal6 s228,4r5-51 79_570b sJ00.000.00 s500,000.00
14.00 Rertal DisIE6ab ,nd C(]'rmnsio[s s22,i89_59 95 33./, s155.m0.00 $t55,000.00
I 500 Reimburscmcuts Jr02.m2.34 78 18% s 100.000.00 s100.000.00
1600 OtLr La Sour6 of Revenu. stol _27 22821-67y. s 150.000 00 $t50.000.00
I 7oo Ctild Nuiitiod ftoEaDs s0.00 0 00e'" s0.00 $0.00
I 800 Athlctics -s500.00 0.00% s500.00 s500.00

TOTAI DISTRICT SOURCES OF RE!€I{UE $1.202,'15't .17 sl t.570.475.30 $l1,570,475_30
2OOO IXTERMEDIATf, SOI-RCf,S OF REVf,NUf,:

21m Coutrty { Mill Ad Valormr Tax st2226t.12 99_EE% s I,920,000.00 $ I ,920,000.00
2200 Couty Ar'poniotrmenr (Mortgaac Tar) -s51.858.06 l02.5l ro s2E0 000 00 s280.000.00
2300 Res.le ofPropcny Futrd Dstiburion 99.93vr s7l-000 00 s73.000.00
2900 Orhcr I crrh.diare Soirlc€s ofRevenue s0.00 0_00% s0.00 t0.00

TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOIJRCES OF REVE\UE s63361.60 s2.271.000 00 !2.273.000.00
3OOO STATf, SOURCF,S OF REr/F,NI]E:

S IOO STATE DEDICATED SOIJRCES OF REVENUE
3 I l0 Gross Prodoction Tax -s30,910.1I 99.83% s54.000.00 s54.000.00
3120 Motor Vchiclc Co c.rions s73,990.76 t01.070/o s2,.r50.000.00 s2,450,000.00
I 130 Rlrral Elcctric Coop€rative Tar
1140 St c School l-and Emirys
3 150 Vehiclc Tai SBEps s18.750.00
3160 farm lrnDlement Tq Stups s0 00 0.00% s0.00 !0.00
I170 Tr.ilcn ard Mobile Hones s0.00 0.009/" $0.00 s0.00
I190 Olhcr Dcdi*tcd RcYen're $0.00 0.009/" s0 00 s0.00

TOTAI STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENT]E $155,044.08 s3.504,750 00 s3.504,?50 00
32OO STATE AID . NONCATEMRICAL

3210 Fourdarion alld Salary Incertive Aid s22,536,t t8.72$114294.53 98.19y.
3220 Mid-Tcrm Adj ultm€nt For Att€ndoc. s0.00 0.00"" s0.00 s0.00

0.00./. s0.00 s0 00
3240 Disa{er Assi$ance s0 00 0.00% s0.00 s0.00
3250 Flexible Benefil Allowarce s194.27914 99.99./. s1.522.986 9l s3,52.2,986.9r

TOTAL STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAI s308.573.87 s26.059.105.61 $26,059,t05.61
3300 Sl..ie Aid - CoEDetitiye Ctuis - Catctorical -9745.92 r00.75% s100.000.00 s100,000.00

$489.368.571400 Sl e - Categoric.l -s9.322_44 98.46% s489.368.57
3500 SDecial ProE:ams s0.00 0.w/o 50.00 s0.00
3600 Orler Slale Sources ofRelenue -s44.92E.98 \09 760n s40.000-00 s40-000.00

3700 Child Nutrition Progr.m
3800 Statc Vocational Pros.Ds - Multr-Sourc! 33,1E9-97

s30.299..{44.20 s30.299.444_20TOTAL STATE SOTJRCFS OF RF:!'EN['E s412,010.58
,TOOO FEDER.{L SOLRCES OF Rf,ITNUf,:

4 I 00 Gra s-In-Aid Dircct Fim The Federal GovctrEBt !858.811.00 sE56.El t.00

$743,520.51 s743,520 5r

4300 Indiliduab with Dnsbilities $1.237.491.E5 st,237,491.85
s0.00 s0.004400 No Child kft Bchind

4500 C,rlnls-In-Aid Prss.d Thmud Other Srrt /lntcrm.diare Sources 0.00% 30.00 s0 00

s8.564.39 sE-564.394600 Orh6 F€deral SourEs Passed Through State D€pt OfEducatioo s64r,105.10
0.00e; 50.00 s0.00

4800 Fed.6l Vocational Educanor 0.00% s0.00 s0 00
TOTAI FEDERAL SOIJRCES OF REVENUE $492.t 60.51 s2.848.387.75 s2.848,387.75

s60,000.005OOO \ON-REVf, NUE RECEIPTS: $t 16.655.50 5t.43% s60.000.00
s60.000.00TOTAL NON,RE!'EIII]'E RECEIPTS s116,655.50 $60.000.00

6000 BALd\CE SHf,ET ACCOTI|{TS:
6 IOO CASH ACCOT]NTS

6rl0CsshForward s0 00 t2i 8t"; s4,565,872 58 t4,555,872.5E
6l lO Prior-Yc.r kDsed ArDr@riatiorB (Schedule O s13.265.E0 0.00% s0.00 s0.00

0.00% s0.00 s0.0061210 Esloppcd Warra.ts by Statut. s437-.{ I

14.565.872 58 s4,565.872.5ETOTAL CASH ACCOTJNTS sr].703.2r

TOTAL BATANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS s13,703-21 s.r.565.872.58 $4,565.872.58
t51.6t7.179.E3 s51.6I7.t79.E3GRA:iD TOTAL s2300,74t.5?

-

-

S.A-&L F6m 2562R1 . L9 Eatit)[ Cho.taw-Nicoo, Prn hbtc Schools l-4, Oklrh@a Coonty
S€e A..ou[|.dfs Coiqilation Repod

Page 3

+SeF2024

l---------ssr,l',]
o-ov/.

f slrlr4f --- oootl

t $orol sooo-

L s72.381 et9w.l 17,(m,ml S7,0()0.oo

t -s6.e4?66

t1ls4.22l s9iv. sl E,750.00

s22.5t6.ttt.t2

t tuoo- ffi so.oo
t00.r2%l s106220.m1 $06,220.m

srsTigsgtT- 99,{%l
-slr4 oR{ o7l to 4rv-l

359 832 851 $w/.1

-- 
{40!36J4t- 0oo./.1

s0.m

to.00
-$2,054.84



GENERAL FIJND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JI'LY I,2023 TO JIJNE 30,2024
FJIIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 202+2025

EXHIBIT'A'
Year War.nls lssu.d From Rese es

RESERVES

0G10-2023
WARRANTS

ISSUED SINCE
BAI.ANCE
LAPSED

TOTAT PRTOR YEAR RESER\TS s2s0.782.52 st87.516.72 t6-rJ55.E0

APPROPRLATEDACCOU\.TS

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JIJNE 30, 2024

APPROPRIATIONS

ORIGINAL
SUPPI.EMENTAL
ADruSTMENTS

FINAL
APPROPRIA'TIONS

1000 II-STR[,CTIO\ s30.773_933.09 s0.00
2OOO SL?PORT Sf, R\'ICES:

2100 Suppon Scrvic6 - Srudentr s3,500,000.00 s0.00 s3_500.000.00
2200 Suppon Scrvic6 - Itrsulcrional Sl!ff
2300 Suppo( Ssrvices - cetleril AdtuidsFatioo
2400 Suppo( Servic6 - School Adminisnaton
2500 Suppon Scrvices - Business
2600 Op.rations And Mrintename ofPlaar Scwices
270{ Studenl Tr$sportatim Senices

ToTAI SUPPORT SER\TICES ! I 8,E00.000.00 s0 00 sr8.800.000.00
3000 OPERATIO\ OF.\..O:{-D{STRLCTIO\ SERvICf, S:

310O Chnd NuEirioo Prograns Op€rarions sr 90.000.00 s0.00 s190.000.00
l20O Oth€r Etucrpris Servicc Opcrrrio[s s0.00 s0.00 s0.00
3300 Community Scwic€s OFr.tions !6,000.00 s0.00 s6.000 00

TOTAI- OPERATION OF NON-INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $ I96,000.00 s0 00 s196.000.00
4()O() IACILITIES

4200 Irnd Acquiririon S€rvices t0.00
4300 r.a.d Improv€m.nt SeNic6 s0.00 s0.00 s0.00
4-4{X} ArchiEcnrc rnd Eogin€eriog S€wiccs t0.00
4500 Educ.tioo.l Spccifi e.ioos Development Senices s0.00
4600 Building Acquisitio. and ConsEuctioo S€ryic6 s0.00 s0 00
4700 Building lmprolem€nt SeBices s0.00 s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL FACTLITIES ACQI]ISMON & CONST. SER!'ICES $0.00 s0.00 $0.00
5OOO OTHER OUTI,AYS:

5100 Debt Service s0_00 s0.00
5200 Fund TDnsf€r/Reimbu.sem.nt (Cbild Nutrition Fmd) s0.00 s0 00

52u)0 Indired Con EritlcDc.t s0.00
s0 00 s 1.500 00

5600 Corrccting Entry s0.00 s t5.000.00
5800 Charra S.hool Re imb!rem.lt $0.00 s0.00 s0 00
5900 tubitragc s0.00 s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL OTHER OUTI-AYS $16.500.00 s0.00 $16.500.00
TOOO OTHER USES/ UIBLDGETED ITf,MS: s0.00 s0 00 s0 00
IOOO REPAYYENTS: s0.00 s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL CE}'ER{L FI]\D 2023.2.I FTSCAI- TT.{R s{9.7t6.433_09 s0.00 S,19.7E5.433.09

s.A.&L For 2662RI.1 9 Eotity: Choctaw-Nicom. P,rk Public S.hools I-4. Otlrho@ C(Mty
Sec Ac.ooot nt's Cmpitario! Rcpon
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GENERAL FUN'D ACCOtTNTS COYERING TIIE PERJOD ruLY l, 2021 TO JIrNE 30,2024
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024.2025

EXHIBIT A'

YEAR ENDING JT]\IE 2023-2024
EXTEN'DITURES
FOR CLIRRENT

EXPENSE
PURPOSES

AIPROPRIATED ACCOU}{TS
WARRANTS

ISST]FD
RESER\'ES

I.APSED BA]-ANCE
KNOWN TO BE

I'NENCUMBERED

1000 lr..STRL:CTrO\: s29,075.795.9: 121,r67-3r $1,676.969.86 s29.096-96t.21
2000 st?PoRT sERt'tcrs:

2100 Support Sc ccs - Studots t3,33t,872.89 s3,294.57 tr64,832.5.1 $3,135,t67.46
2200 Suppot Sewic - IDstru.tional StaJf s1,782.563.78 s6,E31.66 560,604.56 st,7E9,t95.44
2300 Suppon SeFices - GeGr.l Admiai$Btion sr.576.9E1.50 $21.420.86 s151,597.64 s1.598,402.16
2400 Support Servic€s - Sch@l AdDirisrrarion s3.5?1,994.86 s1.579,814.27
2500 Suppon Servics - ausincss $1.011,704_21 s7.2E9.r4 $6,006.65 s1,0tE.993.35
2600 OperatioN Ard Mainr€nance of Plant S.rvices s4.300,?12.t0 s95,498.69 $r01,789.2t s4,396,210 _79

2700 Studcrt Trrnspo:ration S€rvic.s
TOTAI STJPPORT SERVICES s18.020.900.74 sr94,802.18 ss84.297.08 st8,215,702.92

SOOO OPERATION OF NON-L\STRUCTIO\ StrRvICES:
3 I 00 Ctild NutntioD ProEirls ODerations $t87.589.60
3200 Othcr EnterDrisc Sewicc ODclztioD3 s0 00
3300 Codlmuity SeEices ODeratioos

TOTAL OPERAIION OF NON-TNSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES s192.8.19.20 s0.27 s3.150.53 $t92.E.l9..17
l(lOO FACILITIES

a200 Led Ac{uisiriotr Srwicrs s0.00 s0.00
4300 L.nd tmpro!€nen SeNices s0.00 s0.00 s0 00 s0.00

s0.00 s0.00 s0 00 s0.00
s0 00 s0.00 so-00 s0.00

4600 Buildi"s Acquisitiotr r CorBEuctioo Scrnc6 t0.m s0.00 s0.00 s0.00
4700 Buildurs Impmveolen Sen'ices s0.00 s0.00 s0.00 s0.00

TOTAL FACILITIES ACQTJISITION & CONST. SER!'ICES s0.00 s0.00 50.00 s0.00
5OOO OTHER OUTLA}'S:

5100 Debr SeNice s0.00 s0.00 s0.00
5200 Fuod Tr.nsfer/Reimbuls€mc lchild Nltrition Furd) $0.00 s0.00
5300 Cl€srins Accout s0.00
5400 Indtect Co$ EDtirlenenr !0.00 s0.00 s0 00 s0.00
5500 Pri!"tc Nonprofit Schoob s1.425.45 s0.00 s74.55 tl,425.45
5600 Correctins EDtry s14.368.01
5800 Chatcr School Rermbu.s€m.nr $0 00 !0.00 s0.00

5900 Arbibase s0.00 s0 00 s0.00
TOTAL OTI{ER OUTI-AYS s15.791.46 s0.00 s706.5{ s15.793.46

TOOO OTHER USES / T]\BLDGETED ITE}lS: s0 00 s0.00 s0.00 s0 00

tOOO R[PA\'\IE\TS: s0.00 s0.00 s0.00 s0.00
TOTAL GE\ERAL FUID 2O!].!{ IISCAL YE-{R s,r7J05.339.32 $215,969.76 s2.255.124.01 J,17.521.309.0E

ESTIyATE OF :*f,EDS FOR TIIE FISCAL YEAR 202+25
Nccds by

covemins aoard
County

Excise BoddPURIOSE;
CurrsDr Expeose s5r,617.r79.83 $51,617,179.83
Pro lata share ofcounty Ass€ssols Budger as detcrmin€d by County E rcise Board s0.00

GRAND TOTAL - Home School s5t,617.r79.t3 s5l.6l7.l?9.E3

S.A.&I. Fofn 2662R1.1.9 Etit r Cho.trw+{icom P.rt Public Schools l-4, Ouehorn CouDty
S€. AccolElrnts Coiqilrtior R@rr

PaSc 5

{-Sc-2024

I ---$E,ssr:: s0.271 s2.410.40

ffi
| 4500 Educahoml Specificanons D.v.lopm.nr S.rviccs

ffi
so.ool s?4o Dl s5.259.87s5,259.87

!ool
I so.m

10.00
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EXHIBIT'C'

Schedule 2 : Revenue and Requlrements, 2023-2024

RIVENUE Estimat€d Budget Acnral Revenue & Expeoditurd

Rev€rues, Nor-Reveoue R..cipls & Cash Balances (Sch.dule 6) s2,79 t .892.t 5 $3,370,958.62
LESS: REQUIREMENTS

Expenditurcs (Schcdulc 8) s2,191 ,892.12
CASH FUND BALANCE JUn-E 30.2024 30.03 slJ06J20.8t

Current and all Prior Years

CI]RRENI AND ALL PNOR YEARS 2023-24 2022-23
Cash Balance R€poted to Excis€ Boa.d 6-1G23 s729,7M.49 9129.706.49

REVENT]ES. NON.REVENUE RECEIPTS & CASH BALANCE
Revenues/Non-Rev (Sch 6 Sourcc Codcs 1000 to 5999) s2,884,515.09 90.00 So.o0 $2.884.515.09
Cash Balanccs Transfcrrcd (Sch 6 Sourcc Codc 6l l0) $348,660.81 -s348,660.81 s0.00 $0.00
Prior Year Lrps€d Arpropr (Sch 6 Source Code 6 I 30) st37,782.72 -s137 ,7A2.72 s0.00 $0.00
Estopped Warranls (Sch 6 Sourcc Code 6140) s0.00 s0.00 $0.00 s0.00
Interthd Transfers (Sch 6 Sourcc Cod.5200) s0.00 90.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL REVENUES. NON-RE!'ENUE RECEIPIS & CASH BAI.A} $1,370,958.62 -$486.443.53 s0.00 s2.884.515.09
Waratrts Paid ofYes i! CaplioD sl.7 72,595.7 1 9243 262.96 $0.00 $2.015.858.73

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS sl,77?,s9s.7 7 $241,262.96 s0.00 $2.015.858.73
CASH & INVESTMENTS BALANCE JUNE 30, 2024 $1,598,362.85 s0.00 $0.00

Reserve for Warranis Oulslandinr (Schedul€ 4) s37,441.A2 s0.00 $0.00
Reserve for Encuribranc6 (Schcdule 8) s254.600.15 s0_00 $0.00 5254,600.15

TOTAL LTABTLITIES AND RESERVE s0-00 s292.04t.91
DEFIC[: s0.00 $0.00 s0.00 s0.00

CASH FU:!D BAL FOR\IARD TO SUCCEEDIlic }'EAR sI,306J20.tt s0.00 10.00 $1,306J20.88

CURRE}IT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS 2023-24 2022-23 PRr-2011 Total
s0.00 s58.344.54

WarraDts RcsisterEd Durins Year $1,8t0,037.59 s 174,918.42 s0.00 $1.984.956.0r
TOTAL $1,8t0,037.59 s243.262.96 s0.00 s2.053.300.55

Walralls Paid During Ycar $1 .172,595.71 3243.262.96 $0.00 s2,0r5,858.73
WanEnts Covcned !o Bonds or rudgm6lrs s0.00 50.0t) s0.00 s0.00
w.rrarts EstoDDcd by Statutelcancclcd s0.00 50.00 s0.00 s0.00

TOT.\I- \+'ARR{\TS REl'IREt) st ,772,595.11 s243.262.96 s0.00 $2.015.858.73
BAL.d\Cf, WARRANTS OUTSTA:{DISG JU\E 30.2024 !37,44r.82 s0.00 s0.00 s37-441.82

Sch€dule 5: 2021 Ad Valorern Tax Account
ACCOUNTS COVERINO II{E PERTOD JULY I, 202] TO JUNE 30, 2024 5.2tO Mills

2023 Net Valuation C.rtificd to Coutrty Excisc Board s100.408,943.00
Total Procecds of kt] as Ccnificd $1,583,155.13

s0.00
Deducrions s0.00

Gross Balance Tax sr,583.155.13
l-ess Reser'r'€ s141.923.19
Res.rve for Proterts Pending s0.00

Balance Awilable Tax s1.439.231.94
Deduct 2023 Ta.,( Apportioocd s1.521,192.98

N€t Bihoc€ 2023 Ta! ir Process ofColleclior s0.00
Exce$ Collcclions $81,961.04

BUILDING FIJND ACCOUNTS COVERING TI{E PER]OD JULY 1.2023 TO JI]NE 30,2024
ESIIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024.2025

S.A.&1. Forn 2562R1.1.9 Entity: Chocta*Nicoma Pa* Public Schmls t-4, Okhhoma County
Scc Accoutarlt's Compilatiotr Repon

S.hedule | : Currcnt Balancc Shcet for Junc 30. 2024

ASSETS:

91.598.362.85Cash Balances

s0.00
$1.598.362.85TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND RESER\ES
Warrants OuGtanding 53?.441.82
R€scrvc for Intcrcst on Warrants s0.00
R{:sNes From Schedule I t254,600.15

TOTAL LIABILNES A}iD RESERVES s292.Mt.91
CASH FIJND BAI.{\CE J1JNE 30, 2024 $1,306,320.88
TOTAI. LIAAILITIES. RESf,RVES A\-D CASH FUI{D BALANCE s1.59rJ62.85-

P^ge l

4-SA-2024

I

I

I

I v,05r'',$7.74

I

I

I

I PRE-2022 I Tord

I s29z,o4t.9i

s0.00 $0.00

10.00

$.596,!62.85
$37 A41.82

W ratrts Outstadiis Elo of Yea! io qllqon $68J,r4,541 50.00


